

PROJECT: Pavement Preservation and Repairs, Fall 2024				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		Averages	
AT: Bid 25-128T Project 2024-20 TOWN OF WESTPORT DATE: September 23, 2024 ENG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT ESTIMATE: RJR				Burns Construction Co Inc. Straford, CT		FGB Construction Co Inc. Norwalk, CT		Shawn 's Lawns Inc. Stamford, CT		Asphalt Repair Solutions, Inc. Oxford, CT		Waters Construction, LLC Bridgeport, CT		A & J Construction Brookfield, CT		B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC Oakdale, CT			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1)	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2	6,959	TON	\$ 114.50	\$ 796,805.50	\$ 114.64	\$ 797,779.76	\$ 129.00	\$ 897,711.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 876,834.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 960,342.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 869,875.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,064,727.00	\$ 124.43	\$ 894,867.75
2)	Roadway Milling, 0-4"depth	59,370	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 163,267.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 198,889.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 207,795.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 222,043.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 267,165.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 210,763.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 374,031.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 234,850.76
3)	Cold Reclaimed Asphalt	1,141	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,708.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,974.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,256.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,833.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 11,124.75
4)	Additional Processed Aggregate.	200	TON	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,428.57
5)	Asphalt Adjustment Cost - ESTIMATED	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6)	Reset Frame and Cover	25	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 142.01	\$ 7,285.86
7)	Traffic Cones, 28"	30	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 137.31
8)	Traffic Cones, 42"	20	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 160.11
9)	Construction Signs	200	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,828.86
				\$ 969,582.00	\$ 1,012,716.01	\$ 1,125,355.00	\$ 1,126,538.30	\$ 1,276,631.00	\$ 1,129,894.50	\$ 1,491,071.00	\$ 1,161,683.97								
TOTAL BASE BID																			

Amount higher than previous bic \$ 43,134.01 \$ 112,638.99 \$ 1,183.30 \$ 150,092.70 \$ (146,736.50) \$ 361,176.50

Decimal fraction as compared to lowest bid 1.0000 1.0445 1.1607 1.1619 1.3167 1.1653 1.5378 1.1981